
Services for Children and Youth Who Are Homeless 

 
     Jonesboro Public Schools provides services to students who meet the requirements to be identified as homeless. 
These services are designed to minimize the problems that homeless children and youth face in enrolling, attending, and 
succeeding in school. Services may include providing educationally related support services and basic needs such as 
clothing and school supplies. Services do not include assisting families in locating housing, paying utility bills, etc.    
     In Jonesboro Public Schools, each homeless child and youth has equal access to the same free, appropriate public 
education, including a public preschool education, as other children and youth. Students who are homeless may not be 
separated from the mainstream school environment.    
     The McKinney-Vento Act defines “homeless children and youth” as individuals who lack a fixed, regular, and adequate 
nighttime residence. The term includes: 
• Children and youth who are sharing the housing of other persons due to loss of housing, economic hardship, or a 

similar reason (sometimes referred to as doubled-up); living in motels, hotels, trailer parks, or camping grounds 
due to lack of alternative adequate accommodations; living in emergency or transitional shelters; abandoned in 
hospitals; or awaiting foster care placement 

• Children and youth who have a primary nighttime residence that is a public or private place not designed for, or 
ordinarily used as, a regular sleeping accommodation for human beings 

• Children and youth who are living in cars, parks, public spaces, abandoned buildings, substandard housing, bus 
or train stations, or similar settings 

• Migratory children and youth who qualify as homeless because they are living in circumstances described above 
 
For additional information, please contact one of the following liaisons for homeless children and youth: 

 

District Karleen Sheets, Assistant 
Superintendent 

Phone: 870-933-5800 
e-Mail:  karleen.sheets@jonesboroschools.net 
 

PreK Diane Roush, Director Phone: 870-933-5876 
e-Mail:  diane.roush@jonesboroschools.net 
 

JKC Dianne Langford or Terry Berry, 
Counselors 

Phone: 870-933-5835 
e-Mail:  dianne.langford@jonesboroschools.net 
 

M&S Deborah Agnew, Counselor Phone: 870-933-5845 
e-Mail:  deborah.agnew@jonesboroschools.net 
 

VPA Linda Whiteside, Counselor Phone: 870-933-5830 
e-Mail:  linda.whiteside@jonesboroschools.net 
 

HWES Mandy Zipfel, Counselor Phone: 870-933-5850 
e-Mail:  brenda.butterworth@jonesboroschools.net 
 

IS Paula Brown, Counselor Phone: 870-933-5825 
e-Mail:  paula.brown@jonesboroschools.net 
 

Micro Julie Morgan, Counselor Phone: 870-933-5855 
e-Mail:  julie.morgan@jonesboroschools.net 
 

AC Kristi Barnett or Ellen McCauley, 
Counselors 

Phone: 870-933-5820 
e-Mail:  kristi.barnett@jonesboroschools.net 
e-Mail:  ellen.mccauley@jonesboroschools.net 
 

Mac Brooke Looney or Lindsey Kelley, 
Counselors 

Phone: 870-933-5840 
e-Mail:  brooke.looney@jonesboroschools.net 
e-Mail:  lindsey.kelley@jonesboroschools.net 
 

JHS Kim Fortenberry, Charlie Gabe or 
Ronda Watts, Counselors 

Phone: 870-933-5881 
e-Mail:  kim.fortenberry@jonesboroschools.net 
e-Mail:  charlie.gabe@jonesboroschools.net 
e-Mail:  ronda.watts@jonesboroschools.net 
 

Success Barbara Brown, Counselor Phone: 870-931-9647 
e-Mail:  melinda.miller@jonesboroschools.net 
  




